
ACRES Board of Directors 2018-2019 
 
Note: Parentheses indicates year of term expiration. 
OFFICERS OF THE BOARD                                                                               1 year term 
CHAIR 
Tina Hudson (19) 
East Tennessee State University  
PO Box 70548 
Johnson City, TN 37614  
(423) 439-7838 
hudsontm@mail.etsu.edu 

CHAIR-ELECT 
Todd Sundeen 
University of Northern Colorado 
Campus Box 141, McKee 35  
Greeley, CO 80639 
(970) 351-1652 
todd.sundeen@unco.edu  

TREASURER 
Cathy Galyon Keramidas (19) 
East Tennessee State University  
PO Box 70548 
Johnson City, TN 37614 
(423) 439-7673  
galyonkerami@etsu.edu 

SECRETARY 
Mark Butler (19) 
Asbury University 
1 Macklem Drive 
Wilmore, KY  40390  
(859) 227-1770 
mark.butler@asbury.edu 

PAST-CHAIR 
Melinda Jones Ault (19) 
University of Kentucky  
229 Taylor Education Bldg. 
Lexington, KY  40506 
(859) 257-7689 
mjault@uky.edu 

HISTORIAN 
Karen Hager Martinez (19) 
Western Governors University 
345 East 5th Street 
Walsenburg, CO 81089 
(719) 429-6848 
Karen.hager@wgu.edu 

APPRENTICE HISTORIAN 
Corey Pierce 
University of Northern Colorado 
501 20th St., Campus Box 141 
Greeley, CO 80639 
(970) 351-1652 
corey.pierce@unco.edu  

CONSULTING HISTORIAN 
Kathleen Magiera (17) 
SUNY Fredonia 
E280 Thompson Hall 
Fredonia, NY  14063 
(716) 623-4803 
kathleen.magiera@fredonia.edu 

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS ADMINISTRATION                     5 year renewable term 
HEADQUARTERS CO-COORDINATOR 
Kimberly Floyd (23) 
West Virginia University 
Department of Special Education 
508 Allen Hall, PO Box 6122 
Morgantown, WV  26506-6122 
(304) 293-4387 
ACRES main phone: 304-293-3450 
acres-sped@mail.wvu.edu 

HEADQUARTERS CO-COORDINATOR 
Alexandra Hollo (23) 
West Virginia University 
Department of Special Education 
508 Allen Hall, PO Box 6122 
Morgantown, WV  26506-6122 
(304) 293-3065 
ACRES main phone: 304-293-3450 
acres-sped@mail.wvu.edu 

BOARD MEMBERS                                                      3 year term; can be re-elected 1 time                                           
Robert Pennington (19) 
University of North Carolina-Charlotte 
9201 University City Blvd. 
College of Education Building Suite 348 
Charlotte, NC 28223 
704-687-8850 
Robert.Pennington@uncc.edu  

Dorea Bonneau (19) 
UNC Pembroke 
1901 Pineville Drive 
Hope Mills, NC  28348 
(910) 775-4077 
dorea.bonneau@uncp.edu 



David Stockford (19) 
Funfair-4 
126 Western Avenue 
Augusta, ME  04330 
(207) 653-8905 
dsfunfair@gmail.com 

Pamela Mims (19) 
East Tennessee State University 
807 University Parkway 
Johnson City, TN  37614 
(838) 329-1223 
mimspj@etsu.edu 

Susan Schultz (18) 
St. John Fisher College 
3690 East Avenue 
Rochester, NY  14618 
(585) 385-7296 
sschultz@sjfc.edu 

Kathleen Magiera (18) 
SUNY Fredonia 
E280 Thompson Hall 
Fredonia, NY  14063 
(716) 623-4803 
kathleen.magiera@fredonia.edu 

Wendi Dunham 
Marshall University  
288 Turkey Foot Road  
Wheeling, OH 45694 
(740) 961-9697  
dunhamw@marshall.edu  

Anthony Menendez 
Cleveland State University  
14419 Hollywood Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44111  
(216) 523-7204 
a.menendez@csuohio.edu  

Tori Shoulders Colson 
University of Southern Indiana 
8600 University Blvd.  
Evansville, IN 47712  
(812) 465-7044 
tshoulders@usi.edu 

Pamina Abkowitz 
Buena Vista University 
610 W 4th Street  
Storm Lake, IA 50588  
(712) 749-2061 
abkowitz@bvu.edu  

Deborah Rooks-Ellis 
University of Maine  
5766 Shibles Hall  
Orono, ME 04469207-581-2352 
deborah.l.rooks@maine.edu  

Julie Reneau 
Fairmont State University 
201 Locust Avenue  
Fairmont, WV 26554  
(304) 367-4507 
jreneau@fairmontstate.edu  

EDITOR(S)                                                                                          5 year renewable term 
RSEQ Executive Editor 
Ginevra Courtade (17) 
University of Louisville 
College of Education and Human 
Development, Room 145 
Louisville, Kentucky 40292 
(502) 852-2144  
g.courtade@louisville.edu 

RSEQ Managing Editor (non-Board 
member) 
Tina Hudson 
East Tennessee State University  
PO Box 70548 
Johnson City, TN 37614  
(423) 439-7838 
hudsontm@mail.etsu.edu 

*Per the By-laws, the Board Chair shall “Appoint Chairpersons for all Committees, with Board 
approval” and “Committee chairs and members may be re-appointed without restriction.”   


